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0.01
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0.01
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VEGF
(pg/ml)
200
2,000
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400
1,900

WBC
(10*3/ml)
4.35
24.58
4.42
53.3
6.62
40.86

rate(%)
91
89
96

Recovery

Increase
Above
Baseline(X)
9
9
10

+ TGF-B (Transforming growth factor beta)

Platelet count

Platelet
count
218
1,973
240
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182
1,752

(10°3/ml)
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Blood: 30ml
PRP: 3ml

Patient1.
Patient2.
Patient3.
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Tel. 02-2216-1797 Fax. 02-2216-1796 E-mail. blue@bluemeditech.com Site. www.tricell.co.kr



